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A002933025 SANCHARI  BASAK Female No  1 1 UR  12  92.25  88.00  93.00  90.33  74.57  6687.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798047 BARSHA  GHOSH Female No  2 2 UR  2  89.75  90.00  83.00  88.67  69.14  6635.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002732568 SUVANKAR  BISWAS Male No  3  1 3 SC  4  88.50  90.00  92.00  85.00  67.00  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769845 GITANJALI  BARMAN Female No  4  2 4 SC  1  88.00  80.00  96.00  84.00  73.29  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761500 SAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  5  3 5 SC  3  85.75  83.00  84.00  82.50  55.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002792959 ELISHA  HANSDA Female No  6  1 6 ST  1  84.00  82.00  94.00  78.50  49.86  6749.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564689 SAHITYA  CHETTRI Female No  7 7 UR  2  84.00  74.00  89.00  82.17  73.60  6522.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648778 MAMPI  SINGHA Female No  8 8 UR  3  83.25  89.00  78.00  81.20  68.60  6987.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002791737 SRISHTI  GHOSH Female No  9 9 UR  6  83.25  85.00  87.00  78.17  55.71  6657.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002709379 AISHU  RAI Female No  10 10 UR  1  83.00  83.00  87.00  79.60  58.67  6524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751027 RISHI  BAR Male No  11  4 11 SC  4  82.75  80.00  90.00  79.17  52.86  6417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002773218 SUBHECHHA  TALUKDAR Female No  12  5 12 SC  1  82.75  74.00  94.00  77.17  48.71  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729210 RENU  CHOUDHARY Female No  13 13 UR  3  82.00  80.00  84.00  78.83  64.50  5906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861628 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  14  1 14 OBC-B  12  81.75  80.00  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627224 SHEBANJALI  

CHAKRABORTY

Female No  15 15 UR  2  81.75  78.00  84.00  81.20  78.40  7264.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002799655 VIDHI  SHAHI Female No  16 16 UR  3  81.25  80.00  82.00  78.50  62.67  6434.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767066 ALISHA  PRADHAN Female No  17  2 17 OBC-B  1  80.75  80.00  83.00  78.33  71.17  6252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882415 SAMIKSHA  RAI Female No  18  3 18 OBC-B  6  80.75  76.00  76.00  75.67  55.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445167 YANGZY  TAMANG Female No  19  2 19 ST  3  80.50  82.00  85.00  72.83  66.30  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722248 DIBAKAR  SHIL Male No  20  4 20 OBC-B  9  80.50  68.00  80.00  76.50  58.00  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002734247 KASTURI  SHIL Female No  21 21 UR  1  79.75  82.00  81.00  77.80  65.20  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002849208 YUBRAJ  PRADHAN Male No  22 22 UR  4  79.75  70.00  73.00  77.60  56.88  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002861956 SOUMYADEB  GIRI Male No  23 23 UR  12  79.25  75.00  87.00  77.60  75.29  7408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722656 RIYA  MUNDA Female No  24  3 24 ST  6  78.50  76.00  80.00  74.80  61.25  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464797 PRERANA  ROY Female No  25 25 UR  6  78.50  69.00  83.00  75.17  64.17  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857491 SABIN  THAPA Male No  26 26 UR  1  78.50  69.00  75.00  76.17  61.83  6234.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921133 PRANOMI  BARMAN Female No  27  6 27 SC  9  78.25  75.00  61.00  79.00  46.00  6191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753767 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  28  1 28 OBC-A  2  77.75  69.00  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802665 RICHA  SHARMA Female No  29 29 UR  2  77.50  73.00  66.00  73.67  61.20  6765.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746722 PUJA  SARKAR Female No  30  7 30 SC  2  77.25  85.00  60.00  77.80  62.40  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002584223 SAMIYA  RAZZAK Female No  31 31 UR  4  77.25  70.00  81.00  74.00  75.33  6180.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746344 PRAGYA  LAKANDRI Female No  32  8 32 SC  2  77.00  76.00  80.00  74.00  64.33  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002787335 SUHANI  DAS Female No  33 33 UR  8  76.75  79.00  84.00  75.60  72.00  7078.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002730825 JOY  SARKAR Male No  34 34 UR  7  76.75  74.00  71.00  75.60  63.11  6720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850938 SWARUP KHALING RAI Male No  35 35 UR  1  76.75  65.00  79.00  72.67  55.80  6190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002494399 APSHANT  RAI Male No  36 36 UR  3  76.50  66.00  80.00  72.80  58.57  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618027 AISHUMNA  SUBBA Female No  37  4 37 ST  1  76.25  71.00  84.00  66.83  59.00  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729589 JYOTIRMOY  HALDAR Male No  38  9 38 SC  2  76.25  66.00  85.00  68.00  46.14  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721450 MD  REHAN Male No  39 39 UR  2  76.00  74.00  74.00  73.00  65.20  6700.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002497325 RESAM  PRAVEEN Female No  40 40 UR  1  76.00  71.00  80.00  71.67  44.29  6652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614130 JAYANTA  DAS Male No  41 41 UR  1  76.00  67.00  78.00  71.33  48.00  6857.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550596 KRITI  SAH Female No  42 42 UR  6  75.00  70.00  90.00  72.80  55.29  6176.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735934 SANJITA  BARMAN Female No  43  10 43 SC  5  74.50  70.00  76.00  70.67  50.86  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002477141 KUWARA  SAHU Male No  44 44 UR  1  74.00  63.00  78.00  70.83  46.63  6982.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002615207 AAYUSH  RAI Male No  45 45 UR  1  73.75  83.00  74.00  71.40  61.40  6536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002719130 SEEMA KUMARI THAKUR Female No  46 46 UR  8  73.75  66.00  90.00  68.67  50.57  6323.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002505345 PRENA  RAI Female No  47 47 UR  4  73.75  55.00  84.00  68.00  52.50  6270.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002803048 YOGITA  THAPA Female No  48 48 UR  5  73.50  71.00  80.00  70.20  63.67  6390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002832891 BHUSAN KUMAR MALLICK Male No  49 49 UR  7  73.25  72.00  84.00  70.80  39.00  7269.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450041 SHREYA  DHAKAL Female No  50  5 50 OBC-B  1  73.00  70.00  72.00  68.67  75.88  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770041 LATA  BARMAN Female No  51  11 51 SC  2  73.00  64.00  70.00  69.83  53.17  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901536 NAMRATA  TAMANG Female No  52  5 52 ST  5  72.50  81.00  69.00  67.00  49.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835721 KHUSHI  SHARMA Female No  53 53 UR  2  72.50  71.00  76.00  68.80  57.80  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002460448 SOUMYADEEP  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  54 54 UR  4  72.50  63.00  69.00  66.00  51.11  7102.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526065 DEEPSIKHA  DAS Female No  55 55 UR  5  72.25  83.00  74.00  64.67  59.50  6389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706711 NIKITA  CHHETRI Female No  56  6 56 OBC-B  5  72.25  70.00  55.00  70.17  64.20  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490725 JOYITA  TOPPO Female No  57  6 57 ST  5  72.25  67.00  70.00  68.17  50.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718098 SARADH  THAPA Male No  58  7 58 OBC-B  13  72.00  67.00  77.00  66.67  65.17  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872074 BHAGIRATH  SARKAR Male No  59  12 59 SC  1  71.75  73.00  70.00  66.67  47.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002740631 KAJAL  KUMARI Female No  60 60 UR  7  71.75  67.00  74.00  66.50  35.43  6288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002893866 BAIBHAV  MAULIK Other No  61 61 UR  2  71.25  80.00  60.00  69.80  49.80  6258.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002597828 MARY  EKKA Female No  62 62 UR  2  71.25  56.00  91.00  65.33  52.33  6392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721352 MD  ANAS Male No  63 63 UR  2  71.00  80.00  58.00  68.80  45.29  6371.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569101 TRISHNA  TAMANG Female No  64  7 64 ST  1  71.00  68.00  71.00  67.83  58.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002616405 ANAMIKA  THAPA Female No  65 65 UR  1  71.00  62.00  76.00  70.20  76.83  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703367 SNEHA  DAS Female No  66  13 66 SC  5  70.75  65.00  88.00  61.50  55.67  7160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002628311 SPANDITA  SHA Female No  67 67 UR  1  70.50  68.00  81.00  67.60  61.11  6636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833550 NEHA  SHARMA Female No  68 68 UR  1  70.50  60.00  69.00  67.33  59.83  6206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692396 KHUSHBU  MUNDA Female No  69  8 69 ST  4  70.25  69.00  63.00  70.50  44.20  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478982 SERMON  CHETTRI Male No  70 70 UR  3  70.00  71.00  51.00  68.50  53.70  6155.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512987 SHARMILA  BARMAN Female No  71 71 UR  1  69.75  61.00  70.00  65.83  39.14  7131.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579022 SHOUMIK  BISWAS Male No  72 72 UR  5  69.50  63.00  68.00  68.80  61.60  6527.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851056 NAAZ  HUSSAIN Female No  73  2 73 OBC-A  8  69.50  60.00  74.00  67.40  58.83  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629583 BIJAYA  LAKSHMI Female No  74 74 UR  2  69.25  77.00  57.00  68.50  73.80  6961.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560663 RAKSHA  TAMANG Female No  75  9 75 ST  1  69.25  67.00  83.00  66.40  66.00  6380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002529014 ABDUL  SAHIL Male No  76 76 UR  1  69.25  61.00  83.00  64.83  65.00  6962.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002739306 MANTHAN  CHETTRI Male No  77 77 UR  1  69.00  66.00  68.00  66.60  48.40  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002900659 ANSUMAN  RAI Male No  78 78 UR  7  68.75  74.00  73.00  61.00  55.33  6019.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002561274 MANISHA  SHARMA Female No  79 79 UR  3  68.75  68.00  70.00  64.50  53.00  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002552930 ANIKET  RAJAK Male No  80  14 80 SC  1  68.50  75.00  65.00  63.33  44.20  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729687 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  81  15 81 SC  2  68.50  68.00  64.00  64.33  39.75  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757632 ROHAN  BISWAKARMA Male No  82  16 82 SC  6  68.25  65.00  72.00  64.00  45.00  6282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002510069 PRITAM  PAUL Male No  83 83 UR  6  68.25  65.00  46.00  67.50  47.14  6528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808258 ISHA  MINJ Female No  84  10 84 ST  8  68.25  61.00  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681583 MARSIA  ORAON Female No  85  11 85 ST  1  68.25  61.00  47.00  68.00  47.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002793059 DEWAN  MURMU Male No  86  12 86 ST  1  68.25  60.00  54.00  65.00  32.71  7206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002566381 SANIDHYA  GURUNG Female No  87 87 UR  3  68.00  65.00  65.00  66.67  56.67  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554680 MARIAM  ORAON Female No  88 88 UR  1  68.00  50.00  91.00  63.33  54.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002728104 BIJAYA  THAPA Female No  89 89 UR  4  67.75  65.00  67.00  61.83  69.67  6998.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795192 CHHEDEN  BHUTIA Female No  90  13 90 ST  13  67.75  56.00  80.00  60.33  39.71  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002698286 KHUSBU THAPA THAPA Female No  91 91 UR  1  67.50  70.00  80.00  63.40  58.00  6633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572391 DEEP  DAS Male No  92 92 UR  4  67.50  66.00  61.00  62.83  41.71  6345.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857049 KHUSHBU  RAJAK Female No  93 93 UR  3  67.50  55.00  76.00  65.67  52.86  6252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741723 PHOOLANTI  MUNDA Female No  94  14 94 ST  3  67.50  51.00  68.00  68.50  47.14  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002622456 SONAM WANGMU 

THONGDOK

Female No  95 95 UR  2  67.25  76.00  57.00  64.83  46.67  6385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002579785 NEKHAT  KHATOON Female No  96 96 UR  2  66.75  71.00  71.00  61.50  45.80  6588.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002473719 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  97  8 97 OBC-B  3  66.75  54.00  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530352 NANDINI  SHA Female No  98  9 98 OBC-B  1  66.25  61.00  62.00  62.50  56.17  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446830 RAIMAT  MURMU Female No  99  15 99 ST  1  66.00  67.00  47.00  64.33  45.00  7297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817700 FAIZAN  ASHRAF Male No  100  3 100 OBC-A  3  66.00  65.00  60.00  64.50  37.43  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002665787 SADIP  GURUNG Male No  101 101 UR  7  66.00  60.00  67.00  61.83  50.13  6746.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689581 SWASTIK  MUKHERJEE Male No  102 102 UR  8  66.00  56.00  82.00  63.80  51.60  6447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456777 SADIA  BANU Female No  103  4 103 OBC-A  6  66.00  54.00  71.00  61.67  54.86  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907194 SANGAY  TAMANG Male No  104  16 104 ST  7  65.75  62.00  70.00  61.83  61.20  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538142 FILMINA  MUNDA Female No  105 105 UR  3  65.50  68.00  51.00  62.50  37.00  7023.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716484 AADARSH  PRADHAN Male No  106 106 UR  8  65.00  60.00  74.00  61.17  53.83  6934.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546749 CHUMI DOLMO LAMA Female No  107  17 107 ST  5  64.75  49.00  76.00  62.00  55.71  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002508958 ANANYA  BOSE Female No  108 108 UR  2  64.50  55.00  62.00  60.67  76.86  7063.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486745 BIPLAB  DAS Male No  109  17 109 SC  1  64.25  73.00  53.00  60.67  39.00  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002534871 MRIYANUSH  ORAON Male No  110 110 UR  1  64.25  62.00  77.00  59.17  44.57  7644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652235 NIMTI  RAI Female No  111  10 111 OBC-B  4  64.25  53.00  65.00  60.83  46.86  7182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002871554 RANJOY  BARMAN Male No  112 112 UR  1  63.75  60.00  60.00  61.33  39.29  6664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616789 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  113  18 113 ST  3  63.75  58.00  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002747857 NAIDU  DHANUNJAY Male No  114 114 UR  6  63.00  48.00  71.00  60.67  58.50  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002824789 AYUSH  RAI Male No  115 115 UR  3  62.75  60.00  58.00  60.80  82.80  6204.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543509 RAKSHA  THAPA Female No  116 116 UR  8  62.75  58.00  55.00  59.50  38.14  6877.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463535 NITEN  PRADHAN Male No  117  11 117 OBC-B  3  62.50  50.00  60.00  61.67  48.43  5959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652158 PRASHU  CHHETRI Male No  118 118 UR  1  62.25  61.00  60.00  59.80  58.80  5913.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002676727 BIJETA  CHHETRI Female No  119 119 UR  5  62.25  42.00  63.00  57.67  41.57  6510.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657631 MUSKAN  SAH Female No  120 120 UR  3  62.00  66.00  50.00  60.50  44.14  6555.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787929 DIBAKAR  BARMAN Male No  121 121 UR  4  62.00  64.00  59.00  58.83  61.17  7188.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002872803 VISHAL  ROY Male No  122 122 UR  10  62.00  64.00  54.00  58.40  41.75  6900.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525958 SNEHA TAMANG Female No  123  19 123 ST  1  62.00  61.00  66.00  60.80  56.83  7042.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450441 ANIKET  CHHETRI Male No  124  12 124 OBC-B  12  62.00  55.00  69.00  55.17  47.67  6207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002555885 SARASWATI  CHHETRI Female No  125 125 UR  3  62.00  51.00  44.00  59.17  35.57  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002482986 KASHYAP  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  126 126 UR  2  62.00  50.00  69.00  61.20  62.29  6577.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688366 DHANRAJ KUMAR SAH Male No  127  13 127 OBC-B  1  61.75  72.00  53.00  57.50  42.25  6338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467569 BRITINA  RAI Female No  128  14 128 OBC-B  7  61.75  60.00  53.00  59.17  33.43  7015.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635429 ADITYA  BHAGAT Male No  129  20 129 ST  3  61.25  70.00  64.00  56.50  32.57  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002723800 PATMA WANGYAL LAMA Male No  130  21 130 ST  3  61.25  67.00  63.00  58.80  58.00  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550721 MOHIT KUMAR BHUJEL Male No  131 131 UR  11  61.25  55.00  62.00  56.83  58.40  6979.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859433 SWETA  BALMIKI Female No  132 132 UR  2  61.00  52.00  70.00  60.40  55.67  6403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002447136 ARYAN KUMAR THAKUR Male No  133 133 UR  4  61.00  46.00  56.00  59.17  54.00  6196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460813 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  134  15 134 OBC-B  5  60.50  55.00  67.00  58.20  63.40  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640062 RAJDEV  URAON Male No  135  22 135 ST  3  60.25  57.00  63.00  58.67  40.57  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743882 DISHA  MUNDA Female No  136 136 UR  3  60.00  57.00  64.00  56.80  44.43  7080.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591699 PRASANT  KHAWAS Male No  137 137 UR  4  59.50  52.00  56.00  55.83  42.00  7053.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844980 UTTARA  SEAL Female No  138 138 UR  4  59.50  51.00  76.00  57.20  59.83  6713.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002617504 SNEHA  KUNDU Female No  139 139 UR  2  59.25  81.00  45.00  56.83  65.00  7072.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002689081 ANMOL  RAI Male No  140 140 UR  1  59.00  54.00  71.00  56.00  37.86  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002828802 ASHWIN  THAKURI Male No  141 141 UR  2  58.50  66.00  60.00  53.17  59.22  6293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643481 FAIYAJ  ALAM Male No  142  5 142 OBC-A  18  58.50  58.00  64.00  55.17  69.00  7937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464375 ANSU PRIYA YADAV Female No  143 143 UR  5  58.50  56.00  62.00  53.33  61.57  7077.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647185 RANADEEP  BARMAN Male No  144  18 144 SC  1  58.50  53.00  56.00  56.17  45.00  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608445 RAUNAK  MAHALI Male No  145  23 145 ST  6  58.25  70.00  60.00  54.17  56.00  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002920507 GORACHAND  GHOSH Male No  146 146 UR  8  58.25  51.00  70.00  56.00  51.29  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503903 PRACHI  SUBBA Female No  147  24 147 ST  4  58.00  61.00  65.00  55.20  61.33  6115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530964 TANUSREE  ROY Female No  148  19 148 SC  1  58.00  54.00  51.00  57.17  42.57  6344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668615 SWADIKSHA  GURUNG Female No  149 149 UR  6  58.00  46.00  62.00  55.50  57.30  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002648831 RINKI  KUMARI Female No  150 150 UR  1  58.00  45.00  67.00  55.40  63.00  6785.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859413 RAHUL KUMAR MAHATO Male No  151  6 151 OBC-A  3  57.75  65.00  43.00  55.33  51.71  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002565192 SUVRAJIT  PAUL Male No  152  16 152 OBC-B  3  57.50  57.00  62.00  52.60  62.30  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929704 PURBAN  ROY Male No  153  20 153 SC  2  57.00  57.00  55.00  56.20  51.20  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656180 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  154  17 154 OBC-B  11  56.75  52.00  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002639325 PRIYANKA  ROY Female No  155 155 UR  12  56.75  46.00  63.00  53.33  44.50  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532605 AMIT KUMAR BARMAN Male No  156  21 156 SC  1  56.50  63.00  44.00  55.60  44.29  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839175 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  157  22 157 SC  10  56.25  57.00  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523698 UDAY  SAHANI Male No  158 158 UR  2  55.25  60.00  60.00  53.00  50.43  6899.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002515547 TRISHA  GHOSH Female No  159  18 159 OBC-B  2  55.25  49.00  64.00  53.17  49.80  6480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550091 AADESH  CHETTRI Male No  160 160 UR  4  55.25  47.00  60.00  54.33  48.63  6340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525861 PRATIK  LIMBU Male No  161  25 161 ST  6  55.25  46.00  53.00  54.20  45.60  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002838360 RUBINNA  HUSSAIN Female No  162 162 UR  5  55.00  43.00  65.00  54.80  42.57  6451.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002587282 PUSPA  SARKAR Female No  163 163 UR  2  54.50  53.00  40.00  52.20  25.29  7054.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002493532 YOUBRAJ  SAHANI Male No  164 164 UR  3  53.50  47.00  52.00  52.67  46.00  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833639 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  165  7 165 OBC-A  7  53.50  44.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794730 AJOY  TUDU Male No  166  26 166 ST  24  53.25  42.00  54.00  51.83  44.89  7025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589701 SHRISTI CHIK BARAIK Female No  167  27 167 ST  2  52.50  56.00  61.00  50.20  47.57  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654774 BINAY  DAS Male No  168  23 168 SC  1  52.00  44.00  44.00  50.50  28.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462910 KHUSBU  SAH Female No  169 169 UR  5  51.00  65.00  44.00  49.60  38.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694557 RITESH  KUJUR Male No  170  28 170 ST  2  49.25  43.00  55.00  47.17  28.71  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002753767 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  28  1 1 OBC-A  2  77.75  69.00  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002851056 NAAZ  HUSSAIN Female No  73  2 2 OBC-A  8  69.50  60.00  74.00  67.40  58.83  6507.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002817700 FAIZAN  ASHRAF Male No  100  3 3 OBC-A  3  66.00  65.00  60.00  64.50  37.43  6564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456777 SADIA  BANU Female No  103  4 4 OBC-A  6  66.00  54.00  71.00  61.67  54.86  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002643481 FAIYAJ  ALAM Male No  142  5 5 OBC-A  18  58.50  58.00  64.00  55.17  69.00  7937.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002859413 RAHUL KUMAR MAHATO Male No  151  6 6 OBC-A  3  57.75  65.00  43.00  55.33  51.71  6352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002833639 SUMIYA  KHATOON Female No  165  7 7 OBC-A  7  53.50  44.00  40.00  50.67  36.63  7017.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002861628 SANJU  GHOSH Male No  14  1 1 OBC-B  12  81.75  80.00  82.00  79.50  52.86  6213.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002767066 ALISHA  PRADHAN Female No  17  2 2 OBC-B  1  80.75  80.00  83.00  78.33  71.17  6252.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882415 SAMIKSHA  RAI Female No  18  3 3 OBC-B  6  80.75  76.00  76.00  75.67  55.43  6639.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722248 DIBAKAR  SHIL Male No  20  4 4 OBC-B  9  80.50  68.00  80.00  76.50  58.00  6498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450041 SHREYA  DHAKAL Female No  50  5 5 OBC-B  1  73.00  70.00  72.00  68.67  75.88  6863.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706711 NIKITA  CHHETRI Female No  56  6 6 OBC-B  5  72.25  70.00  55.00  70.17  64.20  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002718098 SARADH  THAPA Male No  58  7 7 OBC-B  13  72.00  67.00  77.00  66.67  65.17  6723.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002473719 ADITYA  SHARMA Male No  97  8 8 OBC-B  3  66.75  54.00  57.00  64.50  61.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530352 NANDINI  SHA Female No  98  9 9 OBC-B  1  66.25  61.00  62.00  62.50  56.17  6686.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002652235 NIMTI  RAI Female No  111  10 10 OBC-B  4  64.25  53.00  65.00  60.83  46.86  7182.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002463535 NITEN  PRADHAN Male No  117  11 11 OBC-B  3  62.50  50.00  60.00  61.67  48.43  5959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002450441 ANIKET  CHHETRI Male No  124  12 12 OBC-B  12  62.00  55.00  69.00  55.17  47.67  6207.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002688366 DHANRAJ KUMAR SAH Male No  127  13 13 OBC-B  1  61.75  72.00  53.00  57.50  42.25  6338.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002467569 BRITINA  RAI Female No  128  14 14 OBC-B  7  61.75  60.00  53.00  59.17  33.43  7015.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460813 SNEHA  MODAK Female No  134  15 15 OBC-B  5  60.50  55.00  67.00  58.20  63.40  6936.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002565192 SUVRAJIT  PAUL Male No  152  16 16 OBC-B  3  57.50  57.00  62.00  52.60  62.30  6837.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002656180 ABHAY  PRADHAN Male No  154  17 17 OBC-B  11  56.75  52.00  66.00  53.00  55.14  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002515547 TRISHA  GHOSH Female No  159  18 18 OBC-B  2  55.25  49.00  64.00  53.17  49.80  6480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002732568 SUVANKAR  BISWAS Male No  3  1 1 SC  4  88.50  90.00  92.00  85.00  67.00  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002769845 GITANJALI  BARMAN Female No  4  2 2 SC  1  88.00  80.00  96.00  84.00  73.29  6501.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002761500 SAYAN  KARMAKAR Male No  5  3 3 SC  3  85.75  83.00  84.00  82.50  55.00  6695.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002751027 RISHI  BAR Male No  11  4 4 SC  4  82.75  80.00  90.00  79.17  52.86  6417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002773218 SUBHECHHA  TALUKDAR Female No  12  5 5 SC  1  82.75  74.00  94.00  77.17  48.71  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921133 PRANOMI  BARMAN Female No  27  6 6 SC  9  78.25  75.00  61.00  79.00  46.00  6191.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746722 PUJA  SARKAR Female No  30  7 7 SC  2  77.25  85.00  60.00  77.80  62.40  6565.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746344 PRAGYA  LAKANDRI Female No  32  8 8 SC  2  77.00  76.00  80.00  74.00  64.33  6545.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729589 JYOTIRMOY  HALDAR Male No  38  9 9 SC  2  76.25  66.00  85.00  68.00  46.14  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735934 SANJITA  BARMAN Female No  43  10 10 SC  5  74.50  70.00  76.00  70.67  50.86  6842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770041 LATA  BARMAN Female No  51  11 11 SC  2  73.00  64.00  70.00  69.83  53.17  6415.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002872074 BHAGIRATH  SARKAR Male No  59  12 12 SC  1  71.75  73.00  70.00  66.67  47.00  6946.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703367 SNEHA  DAS Female No  66  13 13 SC  5  70.75  65.00  88.00  61.50  55.67  7160.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002552930 ANIKET  RAJAK Male No  80  14 14 SC  1  68.50  75.00  65.00  63.33  44.20  6221.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002729687 SAYAN  MALLICK Male No  81  15 15 SC  2  68.50  68.00  64.00  64.33  39.75  6505.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002757632 ROHAN  BISWAKARMA Male No  82  16 16 SC  6  68.25  65.00  72.00  64.00  45.00  6282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486745 BIPLAB  DAS Male No  109  17 17 SC  1  64.25  73.00  53.00  60.67  39.00  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647185 RANADEEP  BARMAN Male No  144  18 18 SC  1  58.50  53.00  56.00  56.17  45.00  6844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530964 TANUSREE  ROY Female No  148  19 19 SC  1  58.00  54.00  51.00  57.17  42.57  6344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929704 PURBAN  ROY Male No  153  20 20 SC  2  57.00  57.00  55.00  56.20  51.20  6647.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532605 AMIT KUMAR BARMAN Male No  156  21 21 SC  1  56.50  63.00  44.00  55.60  44.29  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839175 SAMIR  SINGHA Male No  157  22 22 SC  10  56.25  57.00  58.00  52.17  34.00  7242.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002654774 BINAY  DAS Male No  168  23 23 SC  1  52.00  44.00  44.00  50.50  28.00  6531.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002792959 ELISHA  HANSDA Female No  6  1 1 ST  1  84.00  82.00  94.00  78.50  49.86  6749.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445167 YANGZY  TAMANG Female No  19  2 2 ST  3  80.50  82.00  85.00  72.83  66.30  6696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722656 RIYA  MUNDA Female No  24  3 3 ST  6  78.50  76.00  80.00  74.80  61.25  6611.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618027 AISHUMNA  SUBBA Female No  37  4 4 ST  1  76.25  71.00  84.00  66.83  59.00  6951.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002901536 NAMRATA  TAMANG Female No  52  5 5 ST  5  72.50  81.00  69.00  67.00  49.00  6727.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490725 JOYITA  TOPPO Female No  57  6 6 ST  5  72.25  67.00  70.00  68.17  50.00  6689.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569101 TRISHNA  TAMANG Female No  64  7 7 ST  1  71.00  68.00  71.00  67.83  58.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692396 KHUSHBU  MUNDA Female No  69  8 8 ST  4  70.25  69.00  63.00  70.50  44.20  6808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560663 RAKSHA  TAMANG Female No  75  9 9 ST  1  69.25  67.00  83.00  66.40  66.00  6380.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002808258 ISHA  MINJ Female No  84  10 10 ST  8  68.25  61.00  90.00  61.17  46.80  6683.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002681583 MARSIA  ORAON Female No  85  11 11 ST  1  68.25  61.00  47.00  68.00  47.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002793059 DEWAN  MURMU Male No  86  12 12 ST  1  68.25  60.00  54.00  65.00  32.71  7206.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002795192 CHHEDEN  BHUTIA Female No  90  13 13 ST  13  67.75  56.00  80.00  60.33  39.71  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741723 PHOOLANTI  MUNDA Female No  94  14 14 ST  3  67.50  51.00  68.00  68.50  47.14  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446830 RAIMAT  MURMU Female No  99  15 15 ST  1  66.00  67.00  47.00  64.33  45.00  7297.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002907194 SANGAY  TAMANG Male No  104  16 16 ST  7  65.75  62.00  70.00  61.83  61.20  6591.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002546749 CHUMI DOLMO LAMA Female No  107  17 17 ST  5  64.75  49.00  76.00  62.00  55.71  6580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616789 GYALSEN  TAMANG Male No  113  18 18 ST  3  63.75  58.00  44.00  59.17  49.70  6324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525958 SNEHA TAMANG Female No  123  19 19 ST  1  62.00  61.00  66.00  60.80  56.83  7042.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635429 ADITYA  BHAGAT Male No  129  20 20 ST  3  61.25  70.00  64.00  56.50  32.57  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723800 PATMA WANGYAL LAMA Male No  130  21 21 ST  3  61.25  67.00  63.00  58.80  58.00  6978.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002640062 RAJDEV  URAON Male No  135  22 22 ST  3  60.25  57.00  63.00  58.67  40.57  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Political Science

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English, Political Science))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (Political Science)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 5: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002608445 RAUNAK  MAHALI Male No  145  23 23 ST  6  58.25  70.00  60.00  54.17  56.00  6495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503903 PRACHI  SUBBA Female No  147  24 24 ST  4  58.00  61.00  65.00  55.20  61.33  6115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525861 PRATIK  LIMBU Male No  161  25 25 ST  6  55.25  46.00  53.00  54.20  45.60  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794730 AJOY  TUDU Male No  166  26 26 ST  24  53.25  42.00  54.00  51.83  44.89  7025.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589701 SHRISTI CHIK BARAIK Female No  167  27 27 ST  2  52.50  56.00  61.00  50.20  47.57  7074.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694557 RITESH  KUJUR Male No  170  28 28 ST  2  49.25  43.00  55.00  47.17  28.71  7350.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


